Qolegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

Tel. No. 545-5453
ACADEMICS DIVISION

SECTION AND COURSE SCHEDULE
2ND SEMESTER A.Y. 2022-2023
SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

COURSE DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM TO ROOM MAX TOTAL STATUS

1ST YEAR: BS HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT
SECTION: 1BSHM

HMO061 KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC M 5:30PM  6:30 PM ONLINE 20 0 OPEN
FOOD PREPARATION

HMO062L KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC w 8:00 AM  12:00 PM HLAB 20 0 OPEN
FOOD PREPARATION LAB

HM101L FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING W 1:00PM  3:00 PM STHM-L 20 0 OPEN
OPERATIONS LAB

HM102 FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING w 6:00PM  8:00 PM ONLINE 20 0 OPEN
OPERATIONS

SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM

PDHIO013 PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT FOR H 1:.00PM  2:30 PM L114 45 0 OPEN
HOSPITALITY INDUSTRY

M 2:30PM  4:00 PM ONLINE 45 0 OPEN
THO13 MICRO PERSPECTIVE OF TOURISM H 9:00 AM  12:00 PM L106 45 0 OPEN

AND HOSPITALITY

SECTION: 1BSECE/1BACOMM/1BSHM/2BSTM
GEC043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD M 4:00PM  5:30 PM ONLINE 50 0 OPEN

T 4:00PM  5:30 PM F220 50 0 OPEN
SECTION:  1BSHM/1BSTM

FIL093 PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO SA s 4:00PM  7:00 PM ONLINE 50 0 OPEN
PANANALIKSIK
PATHFIT2022 EXERCISE-BASED FITNESS T 10:30 AM  12:30 PM F222 50 0 OPEN
SECTION: CWTS4
NSTP2-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING s 9:00 AM  12:00 PM M107 50 0 OPEN
PROGRAM 2
SECTION: 1BSIT/1BSHM
GEC073 ETHICS M 7:30 AM  9:00 AM ONLINE 50 0 OPEN
T 7:30 AM  9:00 AM L114 50 0 OPEN
SECTION: 2BSA/1BACOMM/1BSHM
GEC063 PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION M 9:00 AM  10:30 AM ONLINE 50 0 OPEN
T 9:00 AM  10:30 AM F218 50 0 OPEN

1ST YEAR: BS TOURISM MANAGEMENT

SECTION: 1BSTM
THO53 QUALITY SERVICE MANAGEMENT IN H 4:.00PM  5:30 PM L106 35 0 OPEN
TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY

M 730 AM  9:00 AM ONLINE 35 0 OPEN
TMELEC-1 PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL M 4:30PM  5:30 PM ONLINE 30 0 OPEN
TOURISM
TMELEC-1L PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL w 1:00PM  5:00 PM HLAB 30 0 OPEN
TOURISM LAB
SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM
PDHIO013 PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT FOR H 1:00PM  2:30 PM L114 45 0 OPEN

HOSPITALITY INDUSTRY
M 2:30PM  4:00 PM ONLINE 45 0 OPEN



THO13
SECTION:
FIL093

PATHFIT2022

SECTION:
NSTP2-18

SECTION:
GECO033

SECTION:
RELEDO51

2ND YEAR:

SECTION:
HM183

HMELEC-1

HMELEC-2

LQEC1103

TH103

SECTION:
BMC143

SECTION:
PE042-18

SECTION:
GEC053
SECTION:
FIL113

SECTION:
RELED063

2ND YEAR:

SECTION:
BMC143

SECTION:
LQEC1133

TM123

TM131L

TM132

MICRO PERSPECTIVE OF TOURISM H 9:00 AM
AND HOSPITALITY
1BSHM/1BSTM
PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO SA S 4:00 PM
PANANALIKSIK
EXERCISE-BASED FITNESS T 10:30 AM
CWTS 4
NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING S 9:00 AM
PROGRAM 2
1BACOMM/1BSTM
MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN M 1:00 PM
WORLD

T 1:00 PM
1BSTM
THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH M 10:00 AM

BS HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

2BSHM
TOURISM RESEARCH, METHODS, AND H 2:30 PM
TECHNIQUES
S 9:00 AM
FRONT OFFICE OPERATION M 7:30 AM
w 7:30 AM
QUICK FOOD SERVICE OPERATION H 1:00 PM
M 9:00 AM
LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT H 5:30 PM
COURSE 110
ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN TOURISM H 10:30 AM
AND HOSPITALITY
M 1:00 PM
2BSHM/2BSTM
OPERATION MANAGEMENT IN M 10:30 AM
TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY
w 10:30 AM
2BSHM/2BSTM
TEAM SPORTS w 3:00 PM
4BSARCHI/1IBACOMM/2BSHM
ART APPRECIATION F 1:00 PM
4BSN/2BSHM/3BSTM
PANITIKANG FILIPINO M 4:00 PM
2BSTM/2BSHM
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN F 10:30 AM
CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE
S 10:30 AM
BS TOURISM MANAGEMENT
2BSHM/2BSTM
OPERATION MANAGEMENT IN M 10:30 AM
TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY
w 10:30 AM
2BSTM
LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT H 5:30 PM
COURSE 113
TOUR AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT M 7:30 AM
T 1:00 PM
APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND H 2:30 PM
TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM LAB
APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND w 8:00 AM

TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:30 PM

12:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:00 PM

10:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

2:30 PM

10:30 AM

8:30 PM

12:00 PM

2:30 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 AM

2:30 PM

4:30 PM

10:00 AM

L106

ONLINE

F222

M107

ONLINE

F218

ONLINE

L113

ONLINE

ONLINE

M107

L112

ONLINE

ONLINE

L112

ONLINE

ONLINE

L115

GRM1

F212

ONLINE

M102

ONLINE

ONLINE

L115

ONLINE

ONLINE

L115

ONLINE

L106

45

50

50

50

50

50

50

25

25

25

25

25

25

20

25

25

35

35

50

50

50

50

50

35

35

25

25

25

25

25

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN



TMELEC-4

SECTION:
RELEDO063

SECTION:
GECO043

SECTION:
PE042-18

SECTION:
RZL023

3RD YEAR:

SECTION:
FLO63B

HM-RESB
HM151L
HM152
HM171L
HM172
LQEC1123

THO73

SECTION:
RELEDO073

3RD YEAR:

SECTION:
BMC253

FLO83

LQEC1153

THO023

TM-RP1

TM163B

TMELEC-7

TOUR GUIDING

2BSTM/2BSHM
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN
CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE

F

S

1BSECE/1BACOMM/1BSHM/2BSTM

THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD

2BSHM/2BSTM
TEAM SPORTS

3BSHM/2BSTM
BUHAY AT MGA AKDA NI RIZAL

BS HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

3BSHM
JAPANESE LANGUAGE 2

RESEARCH IN HOSPITALITY
MANAGEMENT Il

ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES
PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY
ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES
PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY
INTRODUCTION TO MEETING
INCENTIVES, CONFERENCES, AND
INTRODUCTION TO MEETING
INCENTIVES, CONFERENCES, AND
LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT
COURSE 112

MULTICULTURAL DIVERSITY IN
WORKPLACE FOR THE TOURISM

3BSTM/3BSHM
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES ABOUT
CHURCH AND HUMAN SOCIETY

BS TOURISM MANAGEMENT

3BSTM
STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT AND TQM
IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY

FOREIGN LANGUAGE I

LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT
COURSE 115

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND
APPLIED ETHICS

RESEARCH PROJECT |

TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT

RECREATIONAL AND LEISURE
MANAGEMENT

M

T

F

S

7:30 AM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

10:00 AM

3:00 PM

7:30 AM

5:30 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

7:30 AM

5:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

7:30 AM

10:30 AM

2:30 PM

10:30 AM

9:00 AM

2:30 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

9:30 AM

8:30 PM

10:30 AM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

9:00 AM

2:30 PM

10:30 AM

9:00 AM

8:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

12:00 PM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

ONLINE

L113

M102

ONLINE

ONLINE

F220

GRM1

M107

ONLINE

ONLINE

M108

STHM-L

STHM-L

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

L115

F213

ONLINE

ONLINE

L113

ONLINE

M108

ONLINE

ONLINE

M102

ONLINE

L113

L112

ONLINE

25

25

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

20

25

25

50

50

35

35

35

35

25

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN



SECTION:
RELED073

SECTION:
FIL113

SECTION:
RELED073

4TH YEAR:

SECTION:
HM-PRC6-B

4TH YEAR:

SECTION:
TM-PRC7

3BSTM/3BSHM
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES ABOUT F
CHURCH AND HUMAN SOCIETY

S
4BSN/2BSHM/3BSTM
PANITIKANG FILIPINO M
3BSTM/3BSHM
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES ABOUT F
CHURCH AND HUMAN SOCIETY

S

BS HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

4BSHM

PRACTICUM Il (600 HOURS) s
s

BS TOURISM MANAGEMENT

4BSTM

PRACTICUM (700 HOURS) s
s

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

nothing follows

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

7:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

F213

ONLINE

ONLINE

F213

ONLINE

50

50

50

50

50

30

30

35

35

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN















