

SECTION AND COURSE SCHEDULE 2ND SEMESTER A.Y. 2022-2023 SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

COURSE	DESCRIPTIVE TITLE	DAYS	FROM	то	ROOM	MAX	TOTAL	STATUS
1ST YEAR	: BS HOSPITALITY MANAGE	EMENT						
SECTION:	1BSHM		5.00 PM	0.00 PM	0111115	00	•	ODEN
HM061	KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC FOOD PREPARATION	М	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	ONLINE	20	0	OPEN
HM062L	KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC FOOD PREPARATION LAB	W	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	HLAB	20	0	OPEN
HM101L	FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING OPERATIONS LAB	W	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	STHM-L	20	0	OPEN
HM102	FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING OPERATIONS	W	6:00 PM	8:00 PM	ONLINE	20	0	OPEN
SECTION:	1BSHM/1BSTM							
PDHI013	PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT FOR HOSPITALITY INDUSTRY	Н	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L114	45	0	OPEN
		M	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	ONLINE	45	0	OPEN
TH013	MICRO PERSPECTIVE OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	Н	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	L106	45	0	OPEN
SECTION:	1BSECE/1BACOMM/1BSHM/2	2BSTM						
GEC043	THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD	M	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
		Т	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	F220	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	1BSHM/1BSTM							
FIL093	PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO SA PANANALIKSIK	S	4:00 PM	7:00 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
PATHFIT2022	EXERCISE-BASED FITNESS	Т	10:30 AM	12:30 PM	F222	50	0	OPEN
SECTION: NSTP2-18	CWTS 4 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 2	S	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M107	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	1BSIT/1BSHM							
GEC073	ETHICS	M	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
		Т	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	L114	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	2BSA/1BACOMM/1BSHM	М	0.00 414	10:20 AM	ONILINIE	F0	0	OPEN
GEC063	PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION		9:00 AM	10:30 AM	ONLINE	50		
4CT VEAD	DO TOUDION MANAGEME	T	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	F218	50	0	OPEN
	: BS TOURISM MANAGEME	NI						
SECTION: TH053	1BSTM QUALITY SERVICE MANAGEMENT IN	Н	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	L106	35	0	OPEN
	TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	М	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
TMELEC-1	PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL	M	4:30 PM	5:30 PM	ONLINE	30	0	OPEN
	TOURISM							
TMELEC-1L	PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL TOURISM LAB	W	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	HLAB	30	0	OPEN
SECTION: PDHI013	1BSHM/1BSTM PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT FOR	LI	1:00 084	2:20 DM	1 1 4 4	AF	0	OPEN
PDHI013	HOSPITALITY INDUSTRY	Н	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L114	45	0	OPEN
		M	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	ONLINE	45	0	OPEN

TH013	MICRO PERSPECTIVE OF TOURISM	Н	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	L106	45	0	OPEN
SECTION:	AND HOSPITALITY 1BSHM/1BSTM							
FIL093	PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO SA	s	4:00 PM	7:00 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
PATHFIT2022	PANANALIKSIK EXERCISE-BASED FITNESS	Т	10:30 AM	12:30 PM	F222	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	CWTS 4							
NSTP2-18	NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 2	S	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M107	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	1BACOMM/1BSTM							
GEC033	MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD	М	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
		Т	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	F218	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	1BSTM		40.00 444		0111111			0.0511
RELED051	THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH	М	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
	: BS HOSPITALITY MANAGEM	ENT						
SECTION: HM183	2BSHM TOURISM RESEARCH, METHODS, AND	Н	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	L113	25	0	OPEN
	TECHNIQUES	S	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
LIMELEC 4	EDON'T OFFICE ODER ATION	M					0	
HMELEC-1	FRONT OFFICE OPERATION	W	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE M107	25	0	OPEN OPEN
LIMEL 50.0	OURON FOOD OFFINION OPERATION		7:30 AM	9:00 AM	M107	25		
HMELEC-2	QUICK FOOD SERVICE OPERATION	Н	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L112	25	0	OPEN
		M	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
LQEC1103	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 110	Н	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	ONLINE	20	0	OPEN
TH103	ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	Н	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L112	25	0	OPEN
		М	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
SECTION:	2BSHM/2BSTM							
BMC143	OPERATION MANAGEMENT IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	M	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
		W	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L115	35	0	OPEN
SECTION:	2BSHM/2BSTM	W	2:00 DM	5:00 DM	CDM4	5 0	0	ODEN
PE042-18	TEAM SPORTS	VV	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	GRM1	50	0	OPEN
SECTION: GEC053	4BSARCHI/1BACOMM/2BSHM ART APPRECIATION	F	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	F212	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	4BSN/2BSHM/3BSTM		4.00 PM	7.00 PM	ONII INIE	50	0	OPEN
FIL113 SECTION:	PANITIKANG FILIPINO 2BSTM/2BSHM	М	4:00 PM	7:00 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
RELED063	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN	F	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	M102	50	0	OPEN
	CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE	s	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
2ND YEAR	: BS TOURISM MANAGEMENT							
SECTION:	2BSHM/2BSTM							
BMC143	OPERATION MANAGEMENT IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	М	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
CECTION	ODOTM.	W	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L115	35	0	OPEN
SECTION: LQEC1133	2BSTM LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT	Н	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
TM123	COURSE 113 TOUR AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT	М	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
		Т	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L115	25	0	OPEN
TM131L	APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND	Н	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
TM132	TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM LAB APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND	W	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	L106	25	0	OPEN
····· >=	TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM	••	3.507111		2.00		v	J. 211

TMELEC-4	TOUR GUIDING	Н	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
		W	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L113	25	0	OPEN
SECTION:	2BSTM/2BSHM							
RELED063	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE	F	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	M102	50	0	OPEN
	OT INTO THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	S	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	1BSECE/1BACOMM/1BSHM/2BS	STM						
GEC043	THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD	М	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
		Т	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	F220	50	0	OPEN
SECTION: PE042-18	2BSHM/2BSTM TEAM SPORTS	W	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	GRM1	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	3BSHM/2BSTM							
RZL023	BUHAY AT MGA AKDA NI RIZAL	F	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	M107	50	0	OPEN
		S	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
	R: BS HOSPITALITY MANAGEN	IENT						
SECTION: FL063B	3BSHM JAPANESE LANGUAGE 2	М	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
LOOOD	ON MILESE EMISSINGE 2	W	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	M108	25	0	OPEN
HM-RESB	RESEARCH IN HOSPITALITY	F	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	WTOO	25	0	OPEN
	MANAGEMENT II							
HM151L	ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY	Н	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	STHM-L	25	0	OPEN
HM152	ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY	Н	10:00 AM	12:00 PM		25	0	OPEN
HM171L	INTRODUCTION TO MEETING INCENTIVES, CONFERENCES, AND	W	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	STHM-L	25	0	OPEN
HM172	INTRODUCTION TO MEETING INCENTIVES, CONFERENCES, AND	Т	7:30 AM	9:30 AM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
LQEC1123	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 112	Т	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	ONLINE	20	0	OPEN
TH073	MULTICULTURAL DIVERSITY IN WORKPLACE FOR THE TOURISM	М	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
	WORKPLACE FOR THE TOURISM	W	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L115	25	0	OPEN
SECTION:	3BSTM/3BSHM							
RELED073	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES ABOUT CHURCH AND HUMAN SOCIETY	F	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	F213	50	0	OPEN
	CHOICETTAINS FIGWARD COOLETT	S	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
3RD YEAR	R: BS TOURISM MANAGEMENT	Γ						
SECTION:	3BSTM							
BMC253	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT AND TQM IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	F	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
		Н	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L113	35	0	OPEN
FL083	FOREIGN LANGUAGE II	М	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
		W	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	M108	35	0	OPEN
LQEC1153	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 115	Т	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	ONLINE	25	0	OPEN
TH023	PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND	М	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
	APPLIED ETHICS	W	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	M102	35	0	OPEN
TM-RP1	RESEARCH PROJECT I	Т	9:00 AM	12:00 PM		35	0	OPEN
TM163B	TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT	М	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
		W	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L113	35	0	OPEN
TMELEC-7	RECREATIONAL AND LEISURE	Н	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	L112	35	0	OPEN
	MANAGEMENT	М		12:00 PM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN
		IVI	IU.SU AIVI	12.00 1711	ONLINE	33	U	OFEN

SECTION:	3BSTM/3BSHM							
RELED073	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES ABOUT CHURCH AND HUMAN SOCIETY	F	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	F213	50	0	OPEN
	CHORCH AND HOWAR GOOLETT	S	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	4BSN/2BSHM/3BSTM							
FIL113	PANITIKANG FILIPINO	M	4:00 PM	7:00 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
SECTION:	3BSTM/3BSHM							
RELED073	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES ABOUT	F	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	F213	50	0	OPEN
	CHURCH AND HUMAN SOCIETY	S	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	ONLINE	50	0	OPEN
ATH VEAD	. DO LICODITAL ITY MANACEM	LLIT						
	: BS HOSPITALITY MANAGEM	IENI						
SECTION:	4BSHM							
HM-PRC6-B	PRACTICUM II (600 HOURS)	S	1:00 PM	3:00 PM		30	0	OPEN
		S	8:00 AM	12:00 PM		30	0	OPEN
4TH YEAR	BS TOURISM MANAGEMENT	-						
SECTION:	4BSTM							
TM-PRC7	PRACTICUM (700 HOURS)	S	1:00 PM	4:00 PM		35	0	OPEN
		S	8:00 AM	12:00 PM		35	0	OPEN

nothing follows